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APPLE1rREEWICK SLALOM AND WILD WATER- JtAC'E." 1961 

Wild Water Race; Hebderi to AppletreeNtck. October 7th. 10.0 
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David Ni tchell. 
·Chris Skellern 
Norman Jackson 
Stuart Hatton 
Roge:r Marsden 
John Woodhouse 
James Parker 
Graham Goldsmith 
Pa.ul Fleischack 
•rerry Rowntree 
Kevin Jenkinson 
Keith Wickham 
Chris Hawkesworth 
Dav i.d Allen 

.David Fawcett 
Raymond Calverley 
'Brian Horne 

·Graham Jones 
. Bob Moore 
Richard Williamson 
Melvin Swallow 

'Lindsay Williams 
Ian Spence 
John MacLeod 
·rony Young 
•rony SY!).i th 
Chris Whiteside 
C. Gill 
Robert :Briggs 
Stewart Fmber 
M. 'I'homa.s 
David 'fyld es le y 
Colih Green 
John Kings 
John Bheips 
Alan Wonfor 
John Leggott 
Barry Gilliver. 
John Albe-rt· 
James H~rrison,·· 
F;pank Royle 
Chris ·J'atam 
Ian Usher 
Andy Stopp 
Darryl Linsky 
Mike Goodwin 
Ldgar Neale 
Ro:ger Hardy 
Paul ~,fa.rshall 
Ed Munday 
G. Chester 
Allrn Goldthorpe 
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Ches=ter 
Worcester 
Manchester 
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Lakeland 
Chest e r 
Worcester 
:Brighton 
ChesmI."r 
'Birmingham 
Leeds 
Sunderland 
Leeds · 
Sheffield 
Manchester 
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Shepperton 

Worcester 
Chester 

· Carlisle 

Manchester 
Leeds 
Leamington 
Lakeland 

Leeds 
Windsor 
Manchesii er 

Lee<i.~­ 
Newham 
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-Wares~· 
Halifax 
Soar Valley 
Chalfont· 

Boston 
__ Ji.ew:ham 
Leeds 

,Newham 
-Sheffield 
Riverside 
Coventry· 
Win.¢\sor. 
Bradford 
Halifax 

' .. 

Univ. 

:Boston 
Manche st Er 

17. 56 
18.15 
18.17 
18.52 
19.01 
19.02 
19.12. 
19.21 
19.28 
19.28 
19.36 
19-31 (fastest 
19.37 
19.39 
19.49 
19-51 
20.01 
20.02 
20.04 
20.06 
2ID.06 
20 .. 06 
20~15 
2-0.18 · 
20.21 
20. 23 
20.38 
20.41 
20.42 
20.44 
20. -· 5 
20· •. 54 ... _ 
2,0··. 5 5 ·,,,,__ . 

/20. 59 · ··. 
/ 21. 01 

21.02 
21.07 
21.08 

-21.10 
21.11 

·21.15 · 
21.16 
21.24 
21.26 
21. 29-· 
21.32 

. 21. 34 
21.35 
21.38 
2l. 39 
21.44 
21.44 

SJlalom B't\ 

- i . ~- 

.•..• --- 

I. 

-, .... 



W.W. RACE c.9..ill]1ued; thnes_ . .2..~ 

Darryl Linsky 
Richard Vlilliamson 
Andy Nelson 
Jim Sibley/J. L10:17d 
Stewart Pember 
Barry Gilliver 
Roge:r Hardy 
Alan Wonfor 
Bob Moore 
Allan Goldthorpe 
Carolyn Rowntree 
Ed. Munday 
Peter Ronay 
John Leggott 
David Dredge 
David Tyldesley 
G. Chester 
Frank Royle 
Denis Bell 
David Patrick 
M. Thomas 
John Kings 
Witter/Witter 
Andy Stopp 
Tony Young 
Paul Marshall 
David Thornley 
James Harri son 
Chris W.tp..iteside 
Robert Briggs 
Ian Usher 
.C h.aJ).lin/-.A.11 d_r.Jl L · 
Ed. Co·oper 
Victor Ramsdale 
Lmndsay Williams 
Ian Spence 
Colin Green 
Tony Smith 
John Albert 
Melvin Swallow 
John Ph-elps 
Chris Tatam 
John MacLeod 
Grham Jones 
E. Shaw 
Mike Good,·.:in 
Jim Sunderland 
John Hone 
Chris Hawkesworth 
C. Gill 
E. Neale. 

21~29 
20.06 
23.35 
21.14. 
20 • Li4 
21.08 
21.35 
21.02 
20.04 
21.44 
22.29 
21.39 
2lc50 
21.07 
40.37 
20.54 
21.44 
2lol5 

23.46 
20.45 
20.59 
21.05 
21.26 
20.21 
21.3© 
22.55 
21.11 
20.38 
20.42 
21~24 
21.11. 24.~2 4__,.;, _..,,... - ·--- 

24.55 
20.06 
20.15 
20. 5·5 
20.23 
21.10 
20.06 
21.01 
21.16 
21.18 
20.02 
25 .·55 
21.32 
27.45 
22.25 
19.37 
20.41 
21.34 

N.B. Chris Skellernjs time 
was more probably 18 .15 w,o.ich 
rould put him up to nd.place, 
This isbeing investi ,ated and 
will bB rectified fo~ the 
final copy of the resul~s. 

Fastest Slalom Boat9 

Keith Wickh:-m 

'- 

Prizegivin~ at 3 p.m. 

The Leeds Canoe Club apologises for anw inconvenience· c1used by 
thP conditions which necessiatated canca.JkJk:ing the Slalom evenis for 
Novices, Third and Fourth Divisions and Ladies. 



LEED:3 C1~ O:E: CLUB SLALm[ 
..• ·-- 

1st·· Raymond Ca Lv s r-Ie y 70 148 2 8 
2nd Bob Moore go .182 2 2 
3rd Tony Young 100 179 2 9 , 
4th. • John Woodhouse 120 184 3 4 
5th Geoff Slater • 150 158 3 8 ,• - 
6th Graham Goldsmith 

\ . ' .•... 
130 190. --: T ,. ~ 

7th C-hris Skellern ' 150 175 3 5 
8th Chris Whit e= Ld e 

\ C 

140 190 3 0 ' 
\ . 

3~4 9th Melvin Swallow • 150 194 
10th Stuart Pember 160 r 206 366 
11th John Leggott 160 208 • 3 8 
12th Colin Green 170 212 3 2 
13th Bob Goldsmith 220 172 3 2 
l/,l'-1:._h Terry Rowntree 190 214 4 4 

' • 1:., uh Lindsay Williams . 230 175 " 4 5 
~h C. J. Hawke swo r t h 260 177 4r " l /tfi Tony ~--i_th {' 270 177· - 4 7 
18th Graham Jones 230 230 4 0 
191h Richard ~illiamson I._ .• 260 204 4~4 
20th Jim Parker r 310 185 4 5 . 
2lr,t Gareth Howley 270 228 4rs 

' 22nd Keith Wigan < 320 181 5pl . ' 23rd Dav i.d Fawcett 340 184 sg 4 
24th Jim Siddley 370 228 5~8 
?5th Colin Grey -- 3c<-O 261 _6~ 1 

' ' 
26th Kevin Jenkinson ~ - R"ET!RBD ~ -·- -- 

CANADIAN 

Hil Lyu rd , Ramsay Chalfont P,nk C. C. 
Wi t·ter Brothers Leeds/Chet1ter 

..> Ohap Lj n , "'iigmore Cambridge 
4 B. Char,lin, Alldred Buxton/Leeds 
5 Adamson~ Kennedy Manchester 
6 Sibley, Lloyd 
7 Hm"kEs'"'orth, no- le y 

l. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
1. 
8. 
9. 
}l- 

1~. 
14-. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

llavid Mit,<.:hell 
N onn~r1-J-ac-k-s-en 
Chris Skel1ern 
Sturat Hatton 
Roger Marsden 
John Woodhouse 
Jamrs Parker 
Graham Goldsmith 
Paul Fleischaack 
Kevin Kenkinson 
Keith Vvickham 
C. J. Hawke sworth 
David Allen 
David Fawcett 
Ray Calverley 
Brian Horne 

Ches:ter 
_Man_s;hester . 
Worcester 
Manchester 
Lakeland 
Chester 
Worcester 
Brighton 
Chester 
Leeds 
~:b.nderland 
Leeds 
Sheffield1 

Manchester 
ll 

It 

17.56 
18.17 
18.20 
18~52 
19.01. 
19.02 
19.12 
19.21 
19.28 
lS ~6 
19. _· '7 
19.-J} 
1~,139 
19.49 
19.51. 
20.01 

Fastest @.anad.ian Doub Lo ; 

:DOUBLES -------- 

· 270 355 625 
230 197 427 
530 212 742 

310 244 554 
340 318 658 
Capsi zec. 

T? Rown trele. B 'ham 

Htllya:cd/ Ramsay (ChalfontQ 

100 
210 
310 
210 
310 

21,5 f~~ 
330 
351 

395 
439 
504 
540 
561 

'21.04 



Wile; Water Race Re®.l ts continued. 

~2. Peter Renay Bedford Viking 
53. John Hone Bewe r I ay Park 

David 'J:hornlev 
55a Carolyn Rowntree Birmingh~m 
56. Andy Nels on . E)underla,nd 
57. David Patrick Midland 
~8 Edward Cooper 
59. Victor Ramsdale 
60. E. Shawi Bradford Univ. 
61. J. Sunderland Riverside 
62. David Dredge Leedsun 
Canadian Doubles. 

1. Hillyard & Ramsey 
2. Witter Brothers 
3. Chaplln and Alldred 
4. L'l oyd and Sibley 

Chalfont 
Leeds/Chester 
Leeds/Buxton 
Windsor 

21.50 
22&25 
22~25 
22.29 
23.35 
23.46 
21't.24 
2 4.. 55 
25.55 
2Gl.45 
40.37 

21.04 
21.05 
21.11 
21.14 

(only lady to·ftnish) 

CANADIAN D0UJ3LES SLALOM (Ranking Status withdri;!,wlU_ 

1. Hillyard & Ramsey Chalfont 270 355 625 100 q95 ..3.92 2e Witter Brothers Leeds/Chest er 2J0 197 427 '210 129 43~ 3. Chaplin & Wigmore Ca.mbJFidge U. 530 212 742 310 j94 50., 4. Chaplin & Alldred Leeds/Buxton 210 ,30 §4? 5. Adamson & Kennedy Manchester 310 244 554 310 351 561.,. 
6. Sibley & Lloyd Windsor 340 ':\"' 8 658 ..,J. 
7. Hawkesworth & Powley Leeds cap. 

OP:EN EVENT~ 

1 Ray Calverley . 70 148 218 14. ·rerry Rown t r-e e 190 214 L~Ot;. 
.,_ . 
2. Bob Moore go 182 272 15. Lj_ndsay Williail}_S _ 23..0 _17_5 _!~D5 J -- 3-. -'.ron;y Tou-ng-- 100 179 279 - -16. Cfiri§ Hawkesworth 260 177 437- 4. John Woodhouse 120 184·, J04 

1 
17. Tony Smith 270 177 447 5. Jeff Slater 150 158 308 18. Graham Jones 230 230 4-60 6. Grah~u Goldsmith 130 190 320 I 19. Richard Williams6n260 204 46'~ 1. Chris Skellern 150 175 '325 I 20. Jim Parker 310 185 495 8. Chris Whiteside 1 0 190 330 21. Gareth Powley 270 228 498 9. Melvin Swallow 150 194 344 I ~ 22. Keith Wickham 320 -181 ~CJ.. 10. Stev1art Pember 160 206 '366 ! 23. l) - '-'. ~1''- ~ =--..- 

340 l 184 avid awcett 5211. 11. John Leggott 160 208 368 I 24. Jim Sihley J70 228 ~s 1'2. Colin Green 170 212 382 ! 25. Coliui Grey 380 261 ,., 
'··- .., . .l. 13. Bob Goldsmith 220 172 392 ! Kevin Jenkinson red. 

On Friday October 6th. the Wharfe was running at an ide~l level 
for the Slalom and both the Course and the Practice Cour-se were ·n posit­ 
ion. 'rhroughout Pr£day night it rained continuously and the riv r rose 
5 f'eet. On Saturday morning "the Wild Wa"ter Race was held as planr n ad , 
The Organising Committee decided in conjunction with the Protest Co:mmitt~ 
ee that it was possible to run the Novices' Event down the bottop half 
of the Course. 'f his was tried 9 found impracticable 9 and the evef=-t; can­ 
celled. 'rhe full course was thren adjusted to a cc omcd a t.e the exttq, vol­ 
ume or water and a successful Open Event and Canadian Doubles Ev nt uerc 
held. During Saturday afternoon the river was drfupping rapidly and it 
was the Organisers' view that the remainder of the fjlalom could e run 
to schedule on the Sunday. 

During Saturday night it rained very heavily once more
9
tand by 

Sunday morning the river was 8 feet above summe r level. 'i'hc 0rga ising 
Co:mmi tteo and the Protest Com.mi ttee were in agreE:ment tbat the w .ter 
was unsuitable for a slalom of any namure and a River Cruise was held 
in lieu thereof. · 

The Leeds Canoe Club wish to thank all who attended tb.eJ event 
ard greatly regret thr:it due to circumste:,nces beyond their cont roj , . so 
much of the Programme had to be cancelled. 

1he owners of various items of lost property 9 sjrch as t\fo p1;drs 
of paddles 9 one pair of rubber boots, a ye Ll.pw apr ayd e c k, ard a fhaped 
buoyancy bag marked LCKC may cliim these by writing to tb.e Secre~ary. 

I 
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